

## Macaron Ingredients

All products contain glycerine, silicon dioxide, propylene glycol. All allergens shown in bold.

\*Warning: E102, E104, E110, E122, E124 and E129 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention of children.

Strawberries & Cream: **Almonds**, sugar, **egg** whites, **almonds**, strawberry puree, lemon juice, **butter**, glycerine, E422, E1520, E551, E202, E124\*, E129\*

Pistachio: Sugar, **egg** whites, **almonds**, unsalted **butter**, **pistachios**, **pistachio** extract. E422, E1520, E551, E102\*, E133, E155, E104\*

Coffee: Sugar, **eggs**, **almonds**, coffee, **butter**, sea salt. Food colouring: E422, E1520, E551, E104\*, E102\*, E155

Raspberry: Sugar, **egg** whites, ground **almonds**, glucose - fructose syrup, raspberries, sugar, gelling agent:pectin acid: citric acid, acidity regulator: sodium citrates, unsalted **butter**, E422, E1520, E551, E122\*, E129\*, E124\*

Chocolate Mint: Sugar, **egg** whites, ground **almonds**, chocolate (54.1% cocoa solids, contains **soya**) double **cream**, unsalted **butter**, natural flavouring, ethanol, triacetin, E422, E1520, E551, E155, E133, E102\*

Chocolate: Sugar, **egg** whites, ground **almonds**, chocolate (54.1% cocoa solids, contains **soya**), **cream**, unsalted **butter**, E422, E1520, E551, E155, E153, E102\*

Rose: Sugar, **egg** whites, **almonds**, white chocolate (28.1% coca solids, contains **soya**), **cream**, **butter**, **milk**, cornflour, rose water extract. E422, E551, E122\*, E124\*

Earl Grey: Sugar, **egg** whites, ground **almonds**, unsalted **butter**, icing sugar, earl grey tea leaves, E422, E1520, E551, E133, E122\*

Vanilla: Sugar, **egg** whites, **almonds**, unsalted **butter**, vanilla extract, sea salt, E171

Lemon: Sugar, **egg** whites, **almonds**, lemon juice, (glucose - fructose syrup, sugar, water, lemon juice from concentrate (81%), lemon zest, **butter**, white chocolate (contains **soya**) E422, E551, E104\*, E102\*, E1520

Salted Caramel: Sugar, **egg** whites, ground **almonds**, salted **butter**, caster sugar, **cream**, sea salt. E422, E1520, E551, E104\*, E102\*, E155, E133

Nutella: Sugar, **egg** whites, ground **almonds**, milk chocolatey (cocoa mass 33.6%, sugar, cocoa **butter**, whole **milk** powder, emulsifier: **soy** lectin E322 - **contains soya, natural vanilla, cocoa**) **hazelnuts**, **cream**, unsalted **butter**, E171, E551